HEADER GOES HERENexis® Forefoot
Surgical Technique
1
SURGICAL
TECHNIQUEST
NEXIS® FOREFOOT
Ø2 SNAP-OFF SCREWS & Ø2.3 / MIS Ø2.7 / Ø2.9 / Ø4 COMPRESSIVE SCREWS
SCREW SYSTEMS

Nexis® Forefoot
Surgical Technique
19ORDERING INFORMATION
LENGTH (MM) Ø2 mm
11 SC040011
12 SC040012
13 SC040013
14 SC040014
15 SC040015
16 SC040016
SNAP-OFF SCREWS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
- K-WIRE Ø0,9 LG 80 TR/RD(1)
- K-WIRE Ø 1,0 LG 80 TR/RD(2)
- K-WIRE Ø 1,4 LG 100 TR/RD(3)
K-WIRES
LENGTH (MM) Ø2.3 mm Ø2.9 mm Ø4MM
10 SC010010 SC020010 -
12 SC010012 SC020012 -
14 SC010014 SC020014 -
16 SC010016 SC020016 -
18 SC010018 SC020018 SC050018
20 SC010020 SC020020 SC050020
22 SC010022 SC020022 SC050022
24 SC010024 SC020024 SC050024
26 SC010026 SC020026 SC050026
28 SC010028 SC020028 SC050028
30 SC010030 SC020030 SC050030
32 - SC020032 SC050032
34 - SC020034 SC050034
36 - - SC050036
38 - - SC050038
40 - - SC050040
42 - - SC050042

Nexis® Forefoot
Surgical Technique
20ORDERING INFORMATION
INSTRUMENTATION
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
1 TRAY ACC1018P0001 1
2 LID ACC1018P0002 1
3 EXACT2-T8 SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD02006 2
4 COUNTERSINK Ø  2,8 XRE01024 1
5 AO HANDLE XHA01001 1
6 FINE SURGICAL HANDLE(1) - 1
7 PERIOESTAL ELEVATOR SINGLE TIP XMS01011 1
8 RULER LG 100/150 XGA01013 1
9 K-WIRE Ø1,2 LG 100 TR/RD(2) - 5
NEXIS® MIS INSTRUMENTATION
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
10 REMOVAL EXACT2-T8 AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD02007 1
11 CANNULATED DRILL BIT Ø1,9 XDB01025 1
12 K-WIRE Ø1,2 LG 150 TR/RD(3)  - 5
OPTIONAL - NEXIS® MIS INSTRUMENTATION
# DESIGNATION REFERENCE QTY
13 T7 AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD01001 2
14 K-WIRE Ø0,9 LG 100 TR/RD(4)  - 5
OPTIONAL NEXIS® Ø2,3 INSTRUMENTATION
(4) K-wire supplied separately - Medetechnik® K-wire (33-T10-R-12-150) or Novastep® K-wire (CKW01015) are available depending on
your market.
(5) K-wire supplied separately - Medetechnik® K-wire (33-T10-R-09-100) or Novastep® K-wire (CKW01008) are available depending on
your market.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
13
12
14
(1) Reference SF13 supplied separately - availability depending on your market.
Nexis® Forefoot
Surgical Technique
21ORDERING INFORMATION
FOREFOOTCOMPLETE TRAY
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
- TRAY ACC1001P0001 1
- LID ACC1001P0002 1
1 SCARF FORCEPS** XFP01001 1
2 CHEVRON FORCEPS** XFP01004 1
3 AO HANDLE XHA01001 1
4 CLEANING PIN Ø 0.9 XKW01001 1
5 RULER LG 80 XGA01001 1
6 DEPTH GAUGE XGA01002 1
7 K-WIRE TUBE(1)(2)(3) XMS01001 1
UNIVERSAL INSTRUMENTATION
Ø2, Ø2.3, Ø2.9 NEXIS® MODULE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
13
12
14
1516
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
- MODULE ACC1001P0006 1
8 T7 AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD01001 2
9 T8 AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD02001 2
10 SNAP-OFF AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD03001 1
11 COUNTERSINK Ø 2.75 XRE01001 1
12 SOLID DRILL BIT Ø 1.75 XDB02001 1
13 CANNULATED DRILL BIT Ø 1.75 XDB01001 1
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
- MODULE ACC1001P0003 1
14 ARCAD® 10 - FORCEPS XFP03001 1
15 ARCAD® 10 - DRILL GUIDE XDG01001 1
16 DRILL BIT Ø 2 XDB01008 1
17 ANGLED STAPLES FORCEPS XFP02001 1
18 IMPACTOR XMS01002 1
19 POSITIONING PIN Ø 2 XPP01001 2
20 STRAIGHT STAPLES - FORCEPS XFP05001 1
ARCAD® FOREFOOT MODULE
LYNC® MODULE
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
- MODULE ACC1001P0004 1
21 FORCEPS XFP04001 1
22 DRILL BIT Ø 2.3 XDB01003 1
23 SURFACING REAMER XRE01002 1
24 RASP XRA01002 1
(1)K-wire supplied separately - Medetechnik® K-wire (33-T10-R-09-080) or Novastep® K-wire (CKW01009) are available depending on

Nexis® Forefoot
Surgical Technique
22ORDERING INFORMATION
Ø4 NEXIS® MODULE
1
2
3
4
5
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
- MODULE ACC1002P0004 1
1 T10 AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD04001 1
2 DOUBLE DRILL GUIDE FOR SCREW Ø 4 XDG01009 1
3 CANNULATED DRILL BIT Ø 2.7 XDB01007 1
4 COUNTERSINK Ø 3.7 XRE01007 1
5 RULER LG 100 XGA01004 1
Nexis® Forefoot
Surgical Technique
23ORDERING INFORMATION
FOREFOOTEXACT TRAY
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
- TRAY ACC1001P0001 1
- LID ACC1001P0002 1
1 SCARF FORCEPS** XFP01001 1
2 CHEVRON FORCEPS** XFP01004 1
3 AO HANDLE XHA01001 1
4 CLEANING PIN Ø 0.9 XKW01001 1
5 RULER LG 80 XGA01001 1
6 DEPTH GAUGE XGA01002 1
7 K-WIRE TUBE(1)(2)(3) XMS01001 1
UNIVERSAL INSTRUMENTATION
NEXIS® MODULE Ø2, Ø2.3, Ø2.9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
13
12
# DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
- MODULE ACC1001P0006 1
8 T7 AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD01001 1
9 T8 AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD02001 1
10 SNAP-OFF AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD03001 1
11 COUNTERSINK Ø 2.75 XRE01001 1